# 507196176 03/24/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7243026

		NEW ASSIGNN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
JEAN FABRE					03/23/2022	
PASCAL MENARD					03/23/2022	
MÉLANIE GUILLANTO	N				03/24/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	APTIV T	APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED				
Street Address:	ERIN CO	ERIN COURT				
Internal Address:	BISHOP	BISHOP'S COURT HILL				
City:	ST. MIC	ST. MICHAEL				
State/Country:	BARBAD	BARBADOS				
Postal Code:	14004	14004				
~ · -		·				
Property Type		Numb	er			
Property Type Application Number:		<b>Numb</b> 7685754	er			
Application Number:	1		er	]		
	1 DATA	7685754	er	]		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I	DATA (; be sent to	7685754 248)988-8363 5 <b>he e-mail address</b>	first; if that is un			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA (; be sent to f provided;	7685754 248)988-8363 t <b>he e-mail address</b> if that is unsucces	first; if that is un			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (; be sent to f provided; 2	7685754 248)988-8363 the e-mail address if that is unsucces 489888360	first; if that is un			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA (; be sent to f provided; 2 d	7685754 248)988-8363 t <b>he e-mail address</b> if that is unsucces	first; if that is un sful, it will be se	nt via US	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (; be sent to f provided; 2 d : C	7685754 248)988-8363 t <b>he e-mail address</b> <b>if that is unsucces</b> 489888360 ocket@cgolaw.com	first; if that is un sful, it will be se & OLDS, P.C./AF	nt via US	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (; be sent to f provided; 2 d :	7685754 248)988-8363 <b><i>the e-mail address</i></b> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 489888360 ocket@cgolaw.com ARLSON, GASKEY 00 WEST MAPLE R UITE 350	first; if that is un sful, it will be se & OLDS, P.C./AF OAD	nt via US	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (; be sent to f provided; 2 d :	7685754 248)988-8363 t <b>he e-mail address</b> <b>if that is unsucces</b> 489888360 ocket@cgolaw.com ARLSON, GASKEY 00 WEST MAPLE R	first; if that is un sful, it will be se & OLDS, P.C./AF OAD	nt via US	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (; be sent to f provided; 2 d :	7685754 248)988-8363 <b><i>the e-mail address</i></b> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 489888360 ocket@cgolaw.com ARLSON, GASKEY 00 WEST MAPLE R UITE 350	first; if that is un sful, it will be se & OLDS, P.C./AF OAD IGAN 48009	nt via US	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (; be sent to f provided; 2 d :	7685754 248)988-8363 <b><i>ihe e-mail address</i></b> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 489888360 ocket@cgolaw.com ARLSON, GASKEY 00 WEST MAPLE R UITE 350 IRMINGHAM, MICH	first; if that is un sful, it will be se & OLDS, P.C./AF OAD IGAN 48009 1; P200926US	nt via US	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (; be sent to f provided; 2 d :	7685754 248)988-8363 <b>ihe e-mail address</b> <b>if that is unsucces</b> 489888360 ocket@cgolaw.com ARLSON, GASKEY 00 WEST MAPLE R UITE 350 IRMINGHAM, MICH 68118-056PUS	first; if that is un sful, it will be se & OLDS, P.C./AF OAD IGAN 48009 1; P200926US DTTSCHALK	nt via US	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (; be sent to f provided; 2 d :	7685754 248)988-8363 <b>the e-mail address</b> <b>if that is unsucces</b> 489888360 ocket@cgolaw.com ARLSON, GASKEY 00 WEST MAPLE R UITE 350 IRMINGHAM, MICH 68118-056PUS WILLIAM S. GO	first; if that is un sful, it will be se & OLDS, P.C./AF OAD IGAN 48009 1; P200926US DTTSCHALK	nt via US	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (; be sent to f provided; 2 d :	7685754 248)988-8363 the e-mail address if that is unsucces 489888360 ocket@cgolaw.com ARLSON, GASKEY 00 WEST MAPLE R UITE 350 IRMINGHAM, MICH 68118-056PUS WILLIAM S. GO /William S. Gott	first; if that is un sful, it will be se & OLDS, P.C./AF OAD IGAN 48009 1; P200926US DTTSCHALK	nt via US	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	IUMBER:	7685754 248)988-8363 <b>the e-mail address</b> <b>if that is unsucces</b> 489888360 ocket@cgolaw.com ARLSON, GASKEY 00 WEST MAPLE R UITE 350 IRMINGHAM, MICH 68118-056PUS WILLIAM S. GOT 03/24/2022	first; if that is un sful, it will be se & OLDS, P.C./AF OAD IGAN 48009 1; P200926US DTTSCHALK schalk/ eclaration#page1	nt via US PTIV TEC	Mail.	

## **Combined Declaration and Assignment for Utility Patent and Design Patent Applications**

#### **DECLARATION**

Docket No.: 68118-056 PUS1; P200926US

Title of Invention: PASSIVE DETECTION OF OVERHEATING IN A POWER CONNECTOR

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 17/685754 filed on March 3, 2022.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I hereby authorize the Attorneys submitting this document to the United States Patent Office to insert the filing date and application serial no. in the above blanks when known.

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, the entire right, title, and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the attached application or in the United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number listed above for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below.

1

PATENT REEL: 059390 FRAME: 0016 Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

Date: \_\_\_\_23 march 2022\_\_\_\_\_ Legal Name Of Inventor Jean Fabre Legal Name Date: 23 march 2022\_\_\_\_\_ Of Inventor Pascal Menard Legal Name Of Inventor Date: 24 march 2022\_\_\_\_\_ Mélanie Guillanton